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Drinkwater, Cath (SEN)

From: Andrews, Sue [Sue. Andrews@ilc.gov.au]
Sent:  Wednesday, 23 February 2005 4:48 PM
To: Committee, Indigenous Affairs (SEN)
Subject: Question on Notice

As discussed with fan Holland, attached is the data that the ILC General Manager, David Galvin, undertook io
provide to the Senate Select Committee on Indigenous Affairs at its hearing in Brisbane on 31 January 2005.

Regards

Sue Andrews

PA to the GM
<<ILC urban properties.xls>> <<ATSIC Properties xls>>

IMPORTANT - PLEASE READ *** This email any any files transmitted with it are confidential
and may contain information protected by law from disclosure. If you have received this message in
error, please notify the sender immediately and delete this email from your system. No warranty is
given that this email or files, if attached to this email, are free from computer viruses or other
defects. They are provided on the basis the user assumes all responsibility for loss, damage or
consequence resulting directly or indirectly from their use, whether caused by the negligence of the
sender or not.

25/02/2005




ILC Land Purchases in Urban Areas at 10 February 2005

Kidman Street

4' E)

'340600],

Hay St WA 0.041507 01-Mar-04
Beenleigh, 2 Plantation Rd Qid 0.651414|Brisbane 30-Jan-04
Laverton Town Block WA 0.485600 Laverton 24-Dec-03
Redfern, 35 Cope Sireet NSW 0.023397 [Sydney 19-Dec-03
Peachtree Centre NSW 0.098646 Nambucca Heads 05-Nov-03
Kerang Allotments Vic 0.100086|Kerang 8-Sep-03
Balo Street, 211 NSW 0.062156{Moree 11-Apr-03
Pumphouse SA 0.385039{Murray Bridge 28-Aug-02]

Data developed from the ILC's Property Acquisiton and Management System




Asset description
Land

Unit 24 178 Queens St Mary's

Redfern Land - 27-33 Cope St

Redfern Land - 88-90 Renwick St

Trelawney - Somerton NSW

Penryn & Consol - Tullamore Rd via Peak Hill NSW
Balyanna properties

Junbun Farm - Murray Fails Rd Murray Qid

Bilwon Downs Farm ~ Biboohra Qid

Merepah Station - via Coen Qid

Ngoonbi Farm - Kennedy Hwy Kuranda Qid

Wawu Dinbi - Forest Ck Rd - via Daintree
Weoompera Farm

Coomanoo Cenire - 38/39 Tower St Lecnara

Lot 747 Gwalia St - Leonora

OTC - Dampier Pen. - Brocome

Trefoil Isiand -Circular Head Bass Strait

St Mary's Site - Lot 7894 Percy Court Alice Springs
Willow Bend - Condobolin

Water Licence for Trelawney in Somerton Tamworth
All Haliows - 79 Lloyd Rd Bathurst

Buiidings

Balyanna properties
Junbun Farm
Bilwon Downs Farm
Merepah Station
Ngoonbi Farm
Wawu Dinbi
Woompera Farm
Coomanoo

Lot 747 Gwalia St
OTC - Dampier Pen,
178 Queens St
Trelawney

Penryn & Consol
Trefoil Istand

Willow Bend - Condobaolin

Total

Cap.date

31/01/85
1107183
1107/83

18/02/82

23/05/80
7/11/88

23/03/76
704781

22/03/90
1/08/79

28/02/79

30/06/80

29/06/79
6/05/80

30/03/92

27/06/80

12/05/89

30/06/01

30/06/01

details not available

1/07/02
1/07/02
107/02
1/07/02
1/07/02
1/07/02
1/07/02
1/07/02
1/07/02
1/07/02
1/07/02
1/07/02
107/02
1/07/02
107/02

Acquis,.val,

30,000.00

1,326,000.00

880.000.00
560,000.00
257,511.00
1,600.00
537,000.00
225,000.00
560,000.00
287,000.00
370,000.00
1,250,000.00
75,000.00
4,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
165,000.00
12,904.00
430,000.00

98,500.00

2,763,000.00

50,000.00
170,000.00
183,000.00

95,000.00

0.00
100,000.00

28,000.00

50,000.00
100,000.00
110,000.00

28,489.00

0.00

75,096.00

11,817,000




