Drinkwater, Cath (SEN)

From:	Andrews, Sue [Sue.Andrews@ilc.gov.au]
Sent:	Wednesday, 23 February 2005 4:48 PM
To:	Committee, Indigenous Affairs (SEN)
Subject:	Question on Notice

As discussed with Ian Holland, attached is the data that the ILC General Manager, David Galvin, undertook to provide to the Senate Select Committee on Indigenous Affairs at its hearing in Brisbane on 31 January 2005.

Regards

Sue Andrews PA to the GM <<ILC urban properties.xls>> <<ATSIC Properties.xls>>

IMPORTANT - PLEASE READ *** This email any any files transmitted with it are confidential and may contain information protected by law from disclosure. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete this email from your system. No warranty is given that this email or files, if attached to this email, are free from computer viruses or other defects. They are provided on the basis the user assumes all responsibility for loss, damage or consequence resulting directly or indirectly from their use, whether caused by the negligence of the sender or not.

ILC Land Purchases in Urban Areas at 10 February 2005

PropertyName	State	Area (ha)	Urban Centre Name	Settlement Date
Kidman Street	NT		Alice Springs	28-Jun-04
Hay St	WA	0.041507		01-Mar-04
Beenleigh, 2 Plantation Rd	Qld	0.651414	Brisbane	30-Jan-04
Laverton Town Block	WA	0.485600	Laverton	24-Dec-03
Redfern, 35 Cope Street	NSW	0.023397	Sydney	19-Dec-03
Peachtree Centre	NSW		Nambucca Heads	05-Nov-03
Kerang Allotments	Vic	0.100086		8-Sep-03
Balo Street, 211	NSW	0.062156	Moree	11-Apr-03
Pumphouse	SA	0.385039	Murray Bridge	28-Aug-02

Data developed from the ILC's Property Acquisiton and Management System

Asset description	Cap.date	Acquis.val.
Land		
Unit 24 178 Queens St Mary's Redfern Land - 27-33 Cope St Redfern Land - 88-90 Renwick St Trelawney - Somerton NSW Penryn & Consol - Tullamore Rd via Peak Hill NSW Balyanna properties Junbun Farm - Murray Falls Rd Murray Qld Bilwon Downs Farm - Biboohra Qld Merepah Station - via Coen Qld Ngoonbi Farm - Kennedy Hwy Kuranda Qld Wawu Dinbi - Forest Ck Rd - via Daintree Woompera Farm Coomanoo Centre - 38/39 Tower St Leonara Lot 747 Gwalia St - Leonora	31/01/85 1/07/83 1/07/83 18/02/82 23/05/80 7/11/88 23/03/76 7/04/81 22/03/90 1/08/79 28/02/79 30/06/80 29/06/79 6/05/80	30,000.00 1,320,000.00 880,000.00 257,511.00 1,500.00 537,000.00 225,000.00 260,000.00 287,000.00 370,000.00 1,250,000.00 4,000.00 500,000
OTC - Dampier Pen Broome Trefoil Island -Circular Head Bass Strait St Mary's Site - Lot 7894 Percy Court Alice Springs Willow Bend - Condobolin Water Licence for Trelawney in Somerton Tamworth All Hallows - 79 Lloyd Rd Bathurst	30/03/92 27/06/80 12/05/89 30/06/01 30/06/01 details not available	500,000.00 500,000.00 165,000.00 12,904.00 430,000.00
Buildings		

Balyanna properties	1/07/02	98,500.00
Junbun Farm	1/07/02	2,763,000.00
Bilwon Downs Farm	1/07/02	50,000.00
Merepah Station	1/07/02	170,000.00
Ngoonbi Farm	1/07/02	183,000.00
Wawu Dinbi	1/07/02	95,000.00
Woompera Farm	1/07/02	0.00
Coomanoo	1/07/02	100,000.00
Lot 747 Gwalia St	1/07/02	28,000.00
OTC - Dampier Pen.	1/07/02	50,000.00
178 Queens St	1/07/02	100,000.00
Trelawney	1/07/02	110,000.00
Penryn & Consol	1/07/02	29,489.00
Trefoil Island	1/07/02	0.00
Willow Bend - Condobolin	1/07/02	75,096.00

Total

11,817,000